DISTRICT

MASON COUNTY

2024 LEVY SUMMARY
VALUATION

RATE

AMOUNT

State School Part 1
Refund Fund Part 1
Part 1 Total

State School Part 2
Refund Fund Part 2
Part 2 Total
State School Total Rate
County
Current Expense - General $
Mental Health $
Veteran’s Relief $
Total
Road District
Road Diversion
Total
City of Shelton
EMS (Year 2/6)
Bond
Total
Shelton Metropolitan Park
Library $
Hospitals
Hospital District #1
Hospital District #2
Cemetery District #1

Port of Allyn - General
Port of Dewatto - General

Port of Grapeview - General
Industrial Development Levy

Port of Hoodsport - General

Port of Shelton - General

14,602,462,513
14,602,462,513

14,450,735,483
14,450,735,483

14,606,910,132
14,606,910,132
14,606,910,132

13,379,017,756
13,379,017,756

1,227,892,376
1,227,892,376
1,212,832,919
1,227,892,376
106,456,382,878
11,515,688,984
3,091,221,148
2,301,726,166
3,094,659,353
363,361,348

1,497,097,459
1,497,097,459

756,500,550

4,366,558,779

1.4561173
1.4561173
0.7818408
0.7818408
2.2379581
0.7228881
0.0155513
0.0098903
0.7483297
0.7911793
0.0807234
0.8719027
1.8478489
0.4701054
0.0000000
2.3179543
0.5040873
0.2340245
0.2177050
0.1332046
0.0109002
0.1038080

0.1304210

0.0190706
0.0806365

0.1379351

0.1976045

@B PO L LA

@PL P P

&L PH LA

21,262,899.00

11,298,176.00

32,561,075.00

10,559,162.69
227,157.51
144,467.04
10,930,787.24

10,585,201.30
1,080,000.00
11,665,201.30

2,268,959.68
577,238.94

2,846,198:62
618,965.07
24.913,409.34
2,507,023.70
411,765.00
25,089.37
321,250.64

47,390.04

28,550.60
120,720.77

104,348.00

862,851.82



MASON COUNTY
2024 LEVY SUMMARY

3,554,643,840

DISTRICT VALUATION RATE AMOUNT
School Dist. #42
Bond 441,051,708 0.0000000
TAV 2,239,993
443,291,701
Capital Project 441,051,708 0.0049840 2,209.40
TAV 2,239,993
443,291,701
General 441,051,708 1.5515793 686,064.48
1/2 TAV 1,119,997
442,171,705
School Dist. #54
Bond 1,430,594,401 0.6948751 1,000,000.00
TAV 8,512,971
1,439,107,372
General 1,430,594,401 0.5626668 807,343.00
1/2 TAV 4,256,485
1,434,850,886
School Dist. #65*
Bond - Mason County 12,084,457
TAYV - Mason County 241,802 Mason Portion 14,601.77
Bond - Grays Harbor 482,374,549
TAV - Grays Harbor 11,796,247
506,497,055 1.1846070 600,000.00
General - Mason County 12,084,457
1/2 TAV - Mason County 120,901 Mason Portion 21,338.97
General - Grays Harbor 482,374,549
1/2 TAV - Grays Harbor 5,898,124
500,478,031 1.7483284 875,000.00
School Dist. #68/137*
General - Mason 54,444,849
1/2 TAV - Mason 5,229,004 Mason Portion 137,919.31
General - Grays Harbor 1,384,541,666
1/2 TAV - Grays Harbor 36,658,264
1,480,873,783 2.3112185 3,422,623.00
School Dist. #309
Bond 3,489,742,349 1.3578703 4,826,745.31
TAV 64,901,491



MASON COUNTY
2024 LEVY SUMMARY

TAV

177,795,190
2,282,596,706

DISTRICT VALUATION RATE AMOUNT
General 3,489,742,349 2.0231554 7,125,944.32
1/2 TAV 32,450,745
3,522,193,094
School Dist. #311*
General - Mason 238,854,783
1/2 TAV - Mason 37,017,983 Mason Portion 541,457.77
General - Grays Harbor 33,343,577
1/2 TAV - Grays Harbor 16,675,690
325,892,033 1.9627083 639,631.00
School Dist #402
Bond 2,644,075,229 0.6223548 1,657,682.43
TAV 19,489,418
2,663,564,647
Capital Project 2,644,075,229 0.0018892 5,032.09
TAV 19,489,418
2,663,564,647
General 2,644,075,229 1.0608919 2,815,416.19
1/2 TAV 9,744,709
2,653,819,938
School Dist #403*
Bond - Mason 4,039,533,810
TAYV - Mason 49,981,109 Mason Portion 2,827,834.13
Bond - Kitsap 107,426,005
TAV - Kitsap 505,956
4,197,446,880 0.691484 2,902,468.46
General - Mason 4,039,533,810
1/2 TAV - Mason 24,990,555 Mason Portion 3,732,216.98
General - Kitsap 107,426,005
1/2 TAV - Kitsap 287,699
4,172,238,069 0.918242 3,831,125.00
School Dist #404
Bond 2,104,801,516 0.0004749 1,084.23
TAV 177,795,190
2,282,596,706
Capital Project 2,104,801,516 0.0014705 3,356.57



MASON COUNTY
2024 LEVY SUMMARY

DISTRICT VALUATION RATE AMOUNT
General 2,104,801,516 0.6829239 1,498,129.75
1/2 TAV 88,897,595
2,193,699,111
Fire Protection District #3
Expense 862,263,986 1.0382141 895,214.70
EMS (Year 1/6) 871,365,521 0.4498994 392,026.91
Fire Protection District #4
Expense 1,472,556,264 1.3763217 2,026,711.25
EMS (Year 3/6) 1,512,525,592 0.3906087 590,805.67
Fire Protection District #5
Expense 4,707,399,920 1.2849946 6,048,983.91
EMS (Year 3/6) 4,797,771,492 0.4214369 2,021,958.36
Fire Protection District #6
Expense 807,226,541 1.0324798 833,445.15
EMS (Year 4/10) 815,245,571 0.3138179 255,838.66
North Mason
Regional Fire Authority*
Expense - Mason 3,066,512,868 Mason Portion 2,492,197.94
Expense - Kitsap 107,986,122
3,174,498,990 0.812714 2,579,960.09
Bond - Mason 3,131,967,881 Mason Portion 560,802.71
Less Senior Exemption - Mason 23,670,525
TAV - Mason 44,883,672
Bond - Kitsap 108,175,722
Less Senior Exemption - Kitsap 749,717
TAV - Kitsap 505,956
3,261,112,989 0.177853 580,000.00
EMS - Mason (Year 4/6) 3,131,967,881 Mason Portion 896,294.04
EMS - Kitsap 108,175,722
3,240,143,603 0.286176 927,251.50
Fire Protection District #12*
Expense - Mason 210,042,489 Mason Portion 197,150.08
Expense - Grays Harbor 26,780,703



MASON COUNTY
2024 LEVY SUMMARY

DISTRICT VALUATION RATE AMOUNT
236,823,192 0.9386200 $ 222,286.99
EMS - Mason (Year 4/6) 236,276,824 Mason Portion  $ 80,613.19
EMS - Grays Harbor 31,068,199
267,345,023 0.3411811 $ 91,213.09

Fire Protection District #13

Expense 276,795,995 1.3882301 $ 384,256.54

EMS (Year 3/6) 294,546,406 0.4250063 $ 125,184.08
Fire Protection District #16

Expense 521,455,222 0.8707986 $ 454,082.48
Fire Protection District #17

Expense 274,333,251 0.7500000 $ 205,749.94

EMS (Year 2/6) 277,784,591 0.2288343 $ 63,566.67
Fire Protection District #18

Expense 834,055,648 0.9139144 $ 762,255.53

EMS (Year 2/6) 841,460,653 0.2137277 $ 179,843.49

*Joint Taxing District



2024 MASON COUNTY CERTIFIED LEVY RATES

STATE INTER-COUNTY LIBRARY 0.2340245
Part 1 1.4561173 CEMETERY DISTRICT #1 0.0109002
Part 2 0.7818408 SHELTON METROPOLITAN PARK 0.5040873

Total 2.2379581
COUNTY ROAD DIST #1 0.7911793
ROAD DIVERSION (Current Expense) 0.0807234

COUNTY Total Road 0.8719027
Current Expense 0.7228881
Veteran’s Relief 0.0098903 SKOK FLOOD ZONE
Mental Health 0.0155513

Total 0.7483297
PORTS

PUBLIC HOSPITAL Allyn - General 0.1038080
PHD#1 Admin Fund 0.2177050 Dewatto - General 0.1304210
Hospital #2 0.1332046 Grapeview - General 0.0190706

Grapeview - IDD Levy 0.0806365
Grapeview - Total 0.0997071

CITY OF SHELTON 1.8478489 Hoodsport - General 0.1379351
EMS 0.4701054 Shelton - General 0.1976045
Bond 0.0000000

Total 2.3179543
TRANSPORTATION] CAPITAL
SCHOOL DISTRICT VEHICLE PROJECTS GENERAL BOND TOTAL
#42 SOUTHSIDE 0.0049840 1.5515793 1.5565633
#54 GRAPEVIEW 0.5626668 | 0.6948751 | 1.2575419
#65 MCCLEARY 1.7483284 | 1.1846070 | 2.9329354
#68/137 ELMA 2.3112185 2.3112185
#309 SHELTON 2.0231554 | 1.3578703 | 3.3810257
#311 MARY M KNIGHT 1.9627083 1.9627083
#402 PIONEER 0.0018892 1.0608919 [ 0.6223548 | 1.6851359
#403 NORTH MASON 0.9182420 [ 0.6914840 | 1.6097260
#404 HOOD CANAL 0.0014705 0.6829239 [ 0.0004749 | 0.6848693
FIRE DISTRICT EXPENSE RESERVE EMS BOND TOTAL
#1
#2
#3 1.0382141 0.4498994 1.4881135
#4 1.3763217 0.3906087 1.7669304
#5 1.2849946 0.4214369 1.7064315
#6 1.0324798 0.3138179 1.3462977
#8
NMRFA 0.8127140 0.2861760 | 0.1778530| 1.2767430
#11
#12 0.9386200 0.3411811 1.2798011
#13 1.3882301 0.4250063 1.8132364
#16 0.8707986 0.8707986
#17 0.7500000 0.2288343 0.9788343
#18 0.9139144 0.2137277 1.1276421




TAX YEAR 2024

TAX CODE AREAS

Regular Levy Rates

1-S-309-S-P3-E-L-H1-MP 9.8386891
2-S-42-S-P3-E-L-H1-MP 8.0142267
65-1-42-S-P3-E4-L-H1 6.4546965
70-1-42-S-P3-F4-L-H1 7.8310182
75-1-54-G-P3-E3-L-H1 6.1170684
76-1-54-G-P3-E5-L-H1 6.0886059
77-1-54-G-P3-E5-L-H?2 6.0041055
78-1-54-G-P3-NMRFAE-L-H2 6.0466976
80-1-54-G-P3-F3-L-H1 7.1552825
85-1-54-G-P3-F5-L-H1 7.3736005
86-1-54-G-P3-F5-L-H2 7.2891001
87-1-54-G-P3-NMRFA-L-H?2 6.8594116
90-1-65-P3-F13-L-H1 9.0560918
91-1-65-P3-E13-L-H1 7.6678617
110-1-68/137-P3-E13-L-H1 7.0461448
111-1-68/137-P3-F13-L-H1 8.4343749
124-1-309-P3-E16-L-H1 7.6909457
125-1-309-P3-L-H1 7.6909457
126-1-309-P3-F16-L-H1 8.5617443
127-1-309-S-P3-E5-L-H1 8.3099871
128-1-309-S-P3-E5-L-H1 8.3099871
129-1-309-S-P3-E13-L-H1 8.3135565
130-1-309-S-P3-L-H1 7.8885502
131-1-309-S-P3-F5-L-H1 9.5949817
132-1-309-S-P3-F5-L-H1 9.5949817
133-1-309-S-P3-F13-L-H1 9.7017866
134-1-309-S-P3-F16-L-H1 8.7593488
135-1-309-P3-E16-L-H1-FZ 7.6909457
136-1-309-P3-F16-L-H1-FZ 8.5617443
137-1-309-S-P3-E16-L-H1 7.8885502
141-1-309-P3-F13-L-H1 9.5041821
142-1-309-P3-F16-L-H1 8.5617443
145-1-309-P3-F4-L-H1 9.4578761
146-1-309-P3-E13-L-H1 8.1159520
147-1-309-P3-E16-L-H1 7.6909457
148-1-309-P3-E4-L-H1 8.0815544
155-1-309-S-P3-F4-L-H1 9.6554806
156-1-309-S-P3-E4-L-H1 8.2791589
159-1-311-P3-E12-L -H1 6.6138094
160-1-311-P3-E13-L-H1 6.6976346
161-1-311-P3-F12-L-H1 7.5524294
167-1-311-P3-F13-L-H1 8.0858647




TAX YEAR 2024

TAX CODE AREAS

Regular Levy Rates

178-1-402-P3-E3-L-H1 6.4449553
179-1-402-P3-E5-L-H1 6.4164928
180-1-402-P3-L-H1 5.9950559
181-1-402-P3-F3-L-H1 7.4831694
182-1-402-P3-F5-L-H1 7.7014874
183-1-402-P3-F5-L-H1-HPW 7.7014874
184-1-402-G-P3-E3-L-H1 6.5446624
185-1-402-G-P3-E5-L-H1 6.5161999
186-1-402-G-P3-F3-L-H1 7.5828765
187-1-402-G-P3-F5-L-H1 7.8011945
190-1-402-S-P3-E5-L-H1 6.6140973
191-1-402-S-P3-F5-L-H1 7.8990919
200-1-403-A-P3-NMRFAE-L-H?2 6.4029826
201-1-403-A-P3-E3-L-H1 6.4733534
202-1-403-A-P3-E5-L-H1 6.4448909
203-1-403-A-P3-NMRFA-L-H1 7.3001970
204-1-403-A-P3-NMRFAE-L-H1 6.4874830
205-1-403-A-P3-NMRFA-L-H?2 7.2156966
206-1-403-A-P3-NMRFA-L-H2-W?2 7.2156966
210-1-403-A-P3-F3-L-H1 7.5115675
213-1-403-A-P3-F5-L-H2 7.6453851
214-1-403-A-P3-E5-L-H2 6.3603905
215-1-403-A-P3-F5-L-H1 7.7298855
216-1-403-A-P3-F5-L-H2-W?2 7.6453851
220-1-403-G-P3-E5-L-H1 6.4407900
225-1-403-G-P3-F5-L-H1 7.7257846
230-1-403-P3-E5-L-C-H1 6.3519831
235-1-403-P3-F5-L-C-H1 7.6369777
237-1-403-A-P3-NMRFAE-L-C-H1 6.4983832
238-1-403-A-P3-NMRFA-L-C-H1 7.3110972
239-1-403-A-P3-NMRFAE-L-C-H2 6.4138828
240-1-403-A-P3-E5-L-C-H1 6.4557911
241-1-403-A-P3-NMRFA-L-C-H2 7.2265968
242-1-403-A-P3-E5-L-C-H1-W1 6.4557911
243-1-403-A-P3-F5-L-C-H2 7.6562853
244-1-403-A-P3-E5-L-C-H2 6.3712907
245-1-403-A-P3-F5-L-C-H1 7.7407857
254-1-403-T-P3-NMRFAE-L-H2 6.2991746
255-1-403-D-P3-NMRFAE-L-H1 6.5140960
256-1-403-D-P3-L-H1 6.0500670
257-1-403-T-P3-NMRFAE-L-H2 6.2991746
258-1-403-T-P3-NMRFA-L-H2 7.1118886




TAX YEAR 2024

TAX CODE AREAS Regular Levy Rates
259-1-403-T-P3-NMRFA-L-H2 7.1118886
260-1-403-T-P3-NMRFA-L-H2-W3 7.1118886
262-1-403-D-P3-NMRFA-L-H2 7.2423096
263-1-403-T-P3-NMRFA-L-H2-W4 7.1118886
265-1-403-D-P3-NMRFAE-L-H2 6.4295956
271-1-403-A-P3-NMRFAE-L-C-H2-W1 6.4138828
276-1-403-A-P3-NMRFA-L-C-H2-W1 7.2265968
277-1-403-A-P3-NMRFA-L-C-H2-W?2 7.2265968
284-1-403-D-P3-NMRFAE-L-C-H2 6.4404958
287-1-403-D-P3-NMRFA-L-C-H2 7.2532098
294-1-403-G-P3-F5-L-C-H2 7.6521844
295-1-403-G-P3-E5-L-C-H2 6.3671898
300-1-404-P3-L-H1 4.9947893
301-1-404-P3-E16-L-H1 4.9947893
302-1-404-P3-E17-L-H1 5.2236236
303-1-404-S-P1-F6-L-H1 6.5386915
304-1-404-S-P3-E5-L-H1 5.6138307
305-1-404-S-P5-E6-L-H1 5.5062117
306-1-404-S-P3-F5-L-H1 6.8988253
307-1-404-S-P3-F6-L-H1 6.5386915
308-1-404-P1-E18-L-H1 5.2085170
309-1-404-P1-E16-L-H1 4.9947893
310-1-404-P1-L-H1 4.9947893
311-1-404-P1-F17-L-H1 5.9736236
312-1-404-P1-E17-L-H1 5.2236236
313-1-404-S-P1-E6-L-H1 5.5062117
315-1-404-P1-F18-L-H1 6.1224314
316-1-404-P1-F16-L-H1 5.8655879
320-1-404-H-P1-L-H1 5.1327244
325-1-404-H-P1-F18-L-H1 6.2603665
326-1-404-H-P1-E18-L-H1 5.3464521
329-1-404-P3-L-H1-FZ 4.9947893
331-1-404-P3-F16-L-H1 5.8655879
332-1-404-P3-F5-L-H1 6.7012208
333-1-404-P3-F17-L-H1 5.9736236
334-1-404-H-P3-E18-L-H1 5.3464521
335-1-404-H-P3-L-H1 5.1327244
336-1-404-H-P3-F18-L-H1 6.2603665
337-1-404-H-P3-E18-L-H1 5.3464521
338-1-404-P3-E5-L-H1 5.4162262
340-1-404-H-P3-F18-L-H1 6.2603665
345-1-404-P3-F18-L-H1 6.1224314




TAX YEAR 2024

TAX CODE AREAS

Regular Levy Rates

346-1-404-P3-E18-L-H1 5.2085170
347-1-404-P1-E6-L-H1-P 5.3086072
350-1-404-P1-F6-L-H1-P 6.3410870
352-1-404-P1-E6-L-H1-FZ-P 5.3086072
354-1-404-P3-E6-L-H1-P 5.3086072
355-1-404-P3-F6-L-H1-P 6.3410870
356-1-404-P1-1 -H1-FZ 4.9947893
357-1-404-P1-F6-L-H1-FZ-P 6.3410870
360-1-404-S-P3-F6-L-H1-FZ 6.5386915
361-1-404-P3-F16-L-H1-FZ 5.8655879
362-1-404-P1-F16-L-H1-FZ 5.8655879
363-1-404-H-P3-L-H1-FZ 5.1327244
364-1-404-H-P3-F18-L-H1-FZ 6.2603665
365-1-404-P1-E16-L-H1-FZ 4.9947893
366-1-404-S-P3-E6-L-H1-FZ 5.5062117
367-1-404-H-P3-E18-L-H1-FZ 5.3464521
368-1-404-P3-E16-L-H1-FZ 4.9947893
2070-1-42-S-P3-F4-L-H1 5.5930601
2111-1-137-P3-F13-L-H1 6.1964168
2132-1-309-S-P3-F5-L-H1 7.3570236
2133-1-309-S-P3-F13-L-H1 7.4638285
2134-1-309-S-P3-F16-L-H1 6.5213907
2141-1-309-P3-F13-1-H1 7.2662240
2142-1-309-P3-F16-L-H1 6.3237862
2145-1-309-P3-F4-L-H1 7.2199180
2155-1-309-S-P3-F4-L-H1 7.4175225
2161-1-311-P3-F12-1 -H1 5.3144713
2182-1-402-P3-F5-L-H1 5.4635293
2191-1-402-S-P3-F5-L-H1 5.6611338
2210-1-403-A-P3-F3-L-H1 5.2736094
2241-1-403-A-P3-NMRFA-L-C-H2 4.9886387
2245-1-403-A-P3-F5-L-C-H1 5.5028276
2276-1-403-A-P3-NMRFA-L-C-H2-W1 4.9886387
2304-1-404-S-P3-E5-L-H1 3.3758726
2325-1-404-H-P1-F18-L-H1 4.0224084
2333-1-404-P3-F17-L-H1 3.7356655
2350-1-404-P1-F6-L-H1-P 4.1031289
2362-1-404-P1-F16-L-H1-FZ 3.6276298
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